SKAGIT COUNTY

10

Par

and Recreation

DECEMBER 9™

3RP/4™ GRADE

9:00 AM
10:05 AM
11:15 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:35PM

4:45 PM
5:50 PM

LAV
LAV
LAV
LAV
LAV
LAV

SJC
SJC

4™/5™ GRADE

11:15 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:35 PM
3:40 PM

2:35 PM
3:40 PM
4:45 PM
5:50 PM

SJC
SJC
SJC
SJC
SJC

LCMS
LCMS
LCMS
LCMS

6" GRADE

9:00 AM
10:05 AM
11:15 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:35 PM

Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen

7™/8™ GRADE

9:00 AM
10:05 AM
11:15 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:35 PM
3:40 PM
4:45 PM
5:50 PM

9:00 AM
10:05 AM
11:15 AM
12:20 PM
1:30 PM

MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB

LCMS
LCMS
LCMS
LCMS
LCMS

8™ GRADE

3:40 PM
4:45 PM
5:50 PM

3:40 PM
4:45 PM
5:50 PM

LAV
LAV
LAV

Allen
Allen
Allen

BOYS PRE-SEASON GAMES

Mount Vernon Green 4" vs. Legion of Hoop 4™
Mount Vernon Green 4" vs. Stanwood 4™
Mount Vernon White 4™ vs. Legion of Hoop 4™
B-E Tigers 4™ vs. Stanwood 4"

Mount Baker 4™ vs. Mount Vernon White 4"
Mount Baker 4™ vs. B-E Tigers 4"

Mount Vernon White 3 vs. Lakewood 3™
Mount Vernon White 3 vs. Mount Baker 4™

TCYBA Inferno 5" vs. Lakewood 5"
TCYBA Inferno 5™ vs. WCB 5"
Mount Baker 5" vs. Lakewood 5"

Facilities Key:

Allen — Allen Elementary in Burlington;

LCMS - La Conner M.S.; LAV —La

Venture M.S., MTB — Mount Baker M.S.

and the SJC — Saint Joseph Center all in

Mount Vernon.

e  Check Facility Key w/ Boys
S.W.L.S.H. Basketball League to get
addresses for gyms.

Boys SWISH Basketball League:

e Team Registrations Requested by
Friday, December 15"
e Games begin Saturday, January 6".

Raiders 5" vs. WCB 5"
Raiders 5" vs. Mount Baker 5"

Orcas Island 4™-6" vs. Oak Harbor 5™
Orcas Island 4™-6" vs. Anacortes 5"
PNW Rain 4" vs. Oak Harbor 5"
PNW Rain 4" vs. Anacortes 5™

Mount Vernon Swish vs. B-E Tigers
Mount Vernon Swish vs. Stanwood
Raiders vs. B-E Tigers

Oak Harbor vs. Stanwood
Arlington White vs. Raiders
Arlington White vs. Oak Harbor

PLEASE REMEMBER
TO PICK UP YOUR
GARBAGE FROM THE
TEAM BENCH AREA!

A Member of the WPA Network

Marysville-Getchell 7" vs. Mount Baker Red 7" (Sternhagen)

Marysville-Getchell 7" vs. BBA Blue 7™

Mount Baker Red 7" (Stemhagen) vs. BBA Blue 7™
Stanwood White 7" (McDonald) vs. BBA Grey 7™
Raiders 7" vs. BBA Grey 7"

Meridian 7" vs. Stanwood White 7" (McDonald)
Lakewood 7" vs. Raiders 7"

Whatcom Lakers 7" vs. Meridian 7™

Whatcom Lakers 7™ vs. Lakewood 7™

B-E Tigers 7" vs. Oak Harbor 7"

B-E Tigers 7" vs. Stanwood 7"/8" (Lavelle)
Mount Baker White 7" (Powell) vs. Oak Harbor 7™
Hurricanes 7" vs. Stanwood 7"/8™ (Lavelle)
Hurricanes 7" vs. Mount Baker White 7" (Powell)

BBA Grey vs. Arlington
BBA Grey vs. Lake Stevens Purple
Arlington vs. Lake Stevens Purple

TCYBA Red Devils vs. Oak Harbor
TCYBA Red Devils vs. Raiders
Oak Harbor vs. Raiders

- 12/23 on Next Page -

Check out Boys S.W.|.S.H. Basketball
League schedules, standings and other
Skagit County Parks & Recreation
activities at — www.skagitcounty.net/parks.

Please do not arrive more than 15 minutes
before your team’s scheduled game time
and remember to be patient with other
players and spectators as they finish their
games and exit the gym.



http://www.skagitcounty.net/parks

SKAGIT COUNTY
‘ .5
o2 2 ¢ -
Parks and Recreation
DECEMBER 237"
Facilities Key:
4™/5™ GRADE Allen — Allen Elementary in Burlington;
9:00 AM COR Legion of Hoop 4™ vs. Mount Vernon Green 4™ LCMS — La Conner M.S.; LAV — La
10:05 AM COR Legion of HooE 4™ vs. Stanwood 4™ Venture M.S., MTB — Mount Baker M.S.
11:15 AM COR Oak Harbor 4™ vs. Mount Vernon Green 4" and the SJC — Saint Joseph Center all in
12:20 PM COR Stanwood 4" vs. Mount Vernon White 4" Mount Vernon.
1:30 PM COR Oak Harbor 4™ vs. Mount Vernon White 4™ e  Check Facility Key w/ Boys
11:15AM SVC East TCYBA Inferno 5" vs. Raiders 5" :d\é‘i'e'sf‘ésH];o'?aSkﬁqtfa" League to get
11:15AM SVC West PNW Rain4" vs, Anacortes5" gyms.
12:20 PM SVC East TCYBA Inferno 5" vs. Anacortes 5' .
12220 PM SVC West PNW Rain 4" vs. Raiders 5" Boys SWISH Basketball League:
e Team Registrations Requested by
™ Friday, December 15",
§ "GRADE , o Games begin Saturday, January 6".
9:00 AM SVC East Raiders vs. Sedro Woolley Bomb Squad
9:00 AM SVC West B-E Tigers vs. Mount Vernon Swish
10:05 AM SVC East  B-E Tigers vs. Sedro Woolley Bomb Squad
10:05 AM SVC West Raiders vs. Mount Vernon Swish
PLEASE REMEMBER
2™ GRADE TO PICK UP YOUR
2.35PM COR BBA Blue vs. Whatcom Lakers GARBAGE FROM THE
3:40 PM COR BBA Blue vs. Vancouver Sports Club TEAM BENCH AREA!
4:45PM COR Whatcom Lakers vs. Vancouver Sports Club
3:40 PM SVC East B-E Tigers vs. Stanwood White
3:40 PM SVC West Me_rldlan VS. Marysvnle-thchell Check out Boys S.W.I.S.H. Basketball
4:45 PM SVC East Rauje_rs vs. Stanwood White League schedules, standings and other
4:45 PM SVC West Meridian vs. BBA Grey Skagit County Parks & Recreation
5:560 PM SVC East Raiders vs. Marysville-Getchell activities at — www.skagitcounty.net/parks.
550 PM  SVCWest  B-ETigers vs. BBA Grey Please do not arrive more than 15 minutes
before your team’s scheduled game time
8™ GRADE and remember to be patient with other
1:30 PM SVC East TCYBA Red Devils vs. BBA Grey players and spectators as they finish their
1:30 PM SVC West Raiders vs. Meridian games and exit the gym.
2:35PM SVC East TCYBA Red Devils vs. Meridian
2:35 PM  SVC West Raiders vs. BBA Grey

WCAthleiigns'
OL0

A Member of the WPA Network



http://www.skagitcounty.net/parks

