SKAGIT COUNTY Parks and Recreation BOYS PRE-SEASON GAMES

DECEMBER 9TH

3 RD /4 TH GRADE	
9:00 AM LAV	Mount Vernon Green 4 th vs. Legion of Hoop 4 th
10:05 AM LAV	Mount Vernon Green 4 th vs. Stanwood 4 th
11:15 AM LAV	Mount Vernon White 4 th vs. Legion of Hoop 4 th
12:20 PM LAV	Mount Vernon White 4 th vs. Legion of Hoop 4 th B-E Tigers 4 th vs. Stanwood 4 th
1:30 PM LAV	Mount Baker 4^m vs. Mount Vernon White 4^m
2:35 PM LAV	Mount Baker 4 th vs. B-E Tigers 4 th
4:45 PM SJC	Mount Vernon White 3 rd vs. Lakewood 3 rd
5:50 PM SJC	Mount Vernon White 3 rd vs. Mount Baker 4 th

TCYBA Inferno 5^{th} vs. Lakewood 5^{th} TCYBA Inferno 5^{th} vs. WCB 5^{th} Mount Baker 5^{th} vs. Lakewood 5^{th} Raiders 5^{th} vs. WCB 5^{th} Raiders 5^{th} vs. Mount Baker 5^{th}

Orcas Island 4th-6th vs. Oak Harbor 5th Orcas Island 4th-6th vs. Anacortes 5th PNW Rain 4th vs. Oak Harbor 5th PNW Rain 4th vs. Anacortes 5th

Mount Vernon Swish vs. B-E Tigers

Mount Vernon Swish vs. Stanwood

Raiders vs. B-E Tigers

Oak Harbor vs. Stanwood

Arlington White vs. Raiders

Arlington White vs. Oak Harbor

4TH/5TH GRADE

11:15 AM SJC 12:20 PM SJC 1:30 PM SJC 2:35 PM SJC 3:40 PM SJC 2:35 PM LCMS 3:40 PM LCMS 4:45 PM LCMS 5:50 PM LCMS

6TH GRADE

9:00 AM Allen 10:05 AM Allen 11:15 AM Allen 12:20 PM Allen 1:30 PM Allen 2:35 PM Allen

7TH/8TH GRADE

10:05 AM 11:15 AM 12:20 PM 1:30 PM 2:35 PM	MTB MTB MTB MTB	Marysville-Getchell 7 th vs. Mount Baker Red 7 th (St Marysville-Getchell 7 th vs. BBA Blue 7 th Mount Baker Red 7 th (Sternhagen) vs. BBA Blue 7 th Stanwood White 7 th (McDonald) vs. BBA Grey 7 th Raiders 7 th vs. BBA Grey 7 th Meridian 7 th vs. Stanwood White 7 th (McDonald) Lakewood 7 th vs. Raiders 7 th Whatcom Lakers 7 th vs. Meridian 7 th
5:50 PM	MTB	Whatcom Lakers 7 th vs. Lakewood 7 th
9:00 AM 10:05 AM 11:15 AM 12:20 PM 1:30 PM	LCMS LCMS LCMS	B-E Tigers 7 th vs. Oak Harbor 7 th B-E Tigers 7 th vs. Stanwood 7 th /8 th (LaVelle) Mount Baker White 7 th (Powell) vs. Oak Harbor 7 th Hurricanes 7 th vs. Stanwood 7 th /8 th (LaVelle) Hurricanes 7 th vs. Mount Baker White 7 th (Powell)

8[™] GRADE

3:40 PM	LAV	BBA Grey vs. Arlington
4:45 PM	LAV	BBA Grey vs. Lake Stevens Purple
5:50 PM	LAV	Arlington vs. Lake Stevens Purple
3:40 PM 4:45 PM 5:50 PM	Allen	TCYBA Red Devils vs. Oak Harbor TCYBA Red Devils vs. Raiders Oak Harbor vs. Raiders

Facilities Key:

Allen – Allen Elementary in Burlington; LCMS – La Conner M.S.; LAV – La Venture M.S., MTB – Mount Baker M.S. and the SJC – Saint Joseph Center all in Mount Vernon.

Check Facility Key w/ Boys S.W.I.S.H. Basketball League to get addresses for gyms.

Boys SWISH Basketball League:

- Team Registrations Requested by Friday, December 15th.
- Games begin Saturday, January 6th.

PLEASE REMEMBER TO PICK UP YOUR GARBAGE FROM THE TEAM BENCH AREA!





Check out Boys S.W.I.S.H. Basketball League schedules, standings and other Skagit County Parks & Recreation activities at – <u>www.skagitcounty.net/parks</u>.

Please do not arrive more than <u>15 minutes</u> before your team's scheduled game time and remember to be patient with other players and spectators as they finish their games and exit the gym.

SKAGIT COUNTY Parks and Recreation BOYS PRE-SEASON GAMES

DECEMBER 23RD

4 TH /5 TH GRADE	
9:00 AM COR	Legion of Hoop 4 th vs. Mount Vernon Green 4 th
10:05 AM COR	Legion of Hoop 4 th vs. Stanwood 4 th
11:15 AM COR	Oak Harbor 4 th vs. Mount Vernon Green 4 th
12:20 PM COR	Stanwood 4 th vs. Mount Vernon White 4 th
1:30 PM COR	Oak Harbor 4 th vs. Mount Vernon White 4 th
11:15 AM SVC East	TCYBA Inferno 5 th vs. Raiders 5 th
11:15 AM SVC West	PNW Rain 4 th vs. Anacortes 5 th
12:20 PM SVC East	TCYBA Inferno 5 th vs. Anacortes 5 th
12:20 PM SVC West	PNW Rain 4 th vs. Raiders 5 th

6TH GRADE

9:00 AMSVC EastRaiders vs.Sedro Woolley Bomb Squad9:00 AMSVC WestB-E Tigers vs.Mount Vernon Swish10:05 AMSVC EastB-E Tigers vs.Sedro Woolley Bomb Squad10:05 AMSVC WestRaiders vs.Mount Vernon Swish

7TH GRADE

2:35 PM	COR	BBA Blue vs. Whatcom Lakers
3:40 PM	COR	BBA Blue vs. Vancouver Sports Club
4:45 PM	COR	Whatcom Lakers vs. Vancouver Sports Club
3:40 PM 3:40 PM 4:45 PM 4:45 PM 5:50 PM 5:50 PM	SVC West SVC East SVC West SVC East	B-E Tigers vs. Stanwood White Meridian vs. Marysville-Getchell Raiders vs. Stanwood White Meridian vs. BBA Grey Raiders vs. Marysville-Getchell B-E Tigers vs. BBA Grey

8TH GRADE

1:30 PM	SVC East	TCYBA Red Devils vs. BBA Grey
1:30 PM	SVC West	Raiders vs. Meridian
2:35 PM	SVC East	TCYBA Red Devils vs. Meridian
2:35 PM	SVC West	Raiders vs. BBA Grey

Facilities Key:

Allen – Allen Elementary in Burlington; LCMS – La Conner M.S.; LAV – La Venture M.S., MTB – Mount Baker M.S. and the SJC – Saint Joseph Center all in Mount Vernon.

• Check Facility Key w/ Boys S.W.I.S.H. Basketball League to get addresses for gyms.

Boys SWISH Basketball League:

- Team Registrations Requested by Friday, December 15th.
- Games begin Saturday, January 6th.

PLEASE REMEMBER TO PICK UP YOUR GARBAGE FROM THE TEAM BENCH AREA!

Check out Boys S.W.I.S.H. Basketball League schedules, standings and other Skagit County Parks & Recreation activities at – <u>www.skagitcounty.net/parks</u>.

Please do not arrive more than <u>15 minutes</u> before your team's scheduled game time and remember to be patient with other players and spectators as they finish their games and exit the gym.



